
Appendix A

Swansea Bay University LHB

Losses & Special Payments - 2019/20 - Clinical Negligence

Period from 1st August - 30th November 2019

Aug-19 09RVCMN0067 Singleton Paediatrics 150 150 7,918 150 8,068

Aug-19 10RYMMN0212 Princess of Wales Women & Child Health 4,217 4,217 782,519 0 786,736

Aug-19 12RYMMN0140 Morriston Medical Negligence 3,000 3,000 5,826 3,000 8,826

Aug-19 13RYMMN0014 Princess of Wales Medical Negligence -60,000 -60,000 194,700 0 134,700

Aug-19 13RYMMN0037 Morriston Cardiac Surgery 71,247 2,336 73,583 283,458 0 357,040

Aug-19 13RYMMN0075 Singleton Multi Directorate 65,000 250 65,250 233,999 0 299,249

Aug-19 13RYMMN0115 Morriston Orthopaedics 500 500 124,590 0 125,090

Aug-19 13RYMMN0157 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 10,000 10,000 1,525 10,000 11,525

Aug-19 13RYMMN0178 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 57,500 57,500 195,445 0 252,945

Aug-19 13RYMMN0218 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 600 600 7,914 600 8,514

Aug-19 13RYMMN0225 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 50,000 50,000 138,613 0 188,613

Aug-19 13RYMMN0234 Morriston Orthopaedics 100 100 10,925 100 11,025

Aug-19 13RYMMN0235 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 270,000 -400,000 5,117 -124,884 5,778,211 0 5,653,327

Aug-19 14RYMMN0034 Singleton Women & Child Health 70,000 70,000 923,418 0 993,418

Aug-19 14RYMMN0083 Morriston Accident & Emergency 100 100 11,930 100 12,030

Aug-19 14RYMMN0120 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 150,000 150,000 444,244 0 594,244

Aug-19 14RYMMN0131 Morriston Accident & Emergency 350 350 17,889 350 18,239

Aug-19 14RYMMN0136 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 300 300 88,821 0 89,121

Aug-19 15RYMMN0040 Morriston Neurology 154 154 142,081 0 142,235

Aug-19 15RYMMN0056 Patient's Home District Nursing 56 56 2,050 56 2,106

Aug-19 15RYMMN0110 Princess of Wales General Medicine 6,541 6,541 343,724 0 350,265

Aug-19 15RYMMN0172 Princess of Wales General Surgery 848 848 2,960 848 3,808

Aug-19 15RYMMN0190 Princess of Wales General Surgery 3,300 3,300 46,877 0 50,177

Aug-19 15RYMMN0194 Morriston Accident & Emergency 3,000 3,000 10 3,000 3,010

Aug-19 15RYMMN0215 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 2,310 2,310 16,897 2,310 19,207

Aug-19 15RYMMN0232 Morriston Orthopaedics 828 828 574,786 0 575,614

Aug-19 16RYMMN0022 Princess of Wales Breast Care 14,300 14,300 116,011 0 130,311

Aug-19 16RYMMN0077 Singleton Gynaecology 17,500 2,500 20,000 43,885 0 63,885

Aug-19 16RYMMN0105 Princess of Wales General Surgery 25,000 25,000 85,112 0 110,112

Aug-19 16RYMMN0117 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 975 975 1,760 975 2,735

Aug-19 16RYMMN0161 Princess of Wales Cardiology 1,550 1,550 8,080 1,550 9,630

Aug-19 16RYMMN0185 Princess of Wales Anaesthetics 296 296 19,293 296 19,589

Aug-19 16RYMMN0199 Princess of Wales Adult Psychiatry 9,145 9,145 203,798 0 212,943

Aug-19 17RYMMN0012 Morriston Orthopaedics 6,000 6,000 7,365 6,000 13,365

Aug-19 17RYMMN0039 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 2,000 2,000 1,995 2,000 3,995

Aug-19 17RYMMN0130 Morriston Radiology 10,000 10,000 71,990 0 81,990

Aug-19 17RYMMN0144 Singleton General Medicine 65,000 65,000 2,235 22,765 67,235

Aug-19 18RYMMN0002 Singleton Gastroenterology 1,950 1,950 13,963 1,950 15,913

Aug-19 18RYMMN0071 Morriston Cardiology 15,000 15,000 0 15,000 15,000

Aug-19 18RYMMN0096 Princess of Wales General Surgery 1,500 1,500 0 1,500 1,500

Aug-19 18RYMMN0136 Morriston General Surgery 675 675 6,902 675 7,577

Aug-19 18RYMMN0145 Neath Port Talbot Neurology 28 28 0 28 28

Aug-19 18RYMMN0172 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 12,500 12,500 800 12,500 13,300

Aug-19 19RYMMN0023 Princess of Wales Obstetrics 173 173 0 173 173

Aug-19 19RYMMN0035 Singleton Gastroenterology 20,000 350 20,350 710 20,350 21,060

Aug-19 19RYMMN0049 Morriston Orthopaedics 7,500 7,500 1,150 7,500 8,650

Aug-19 19RYMMN0052 Princess of Wales General Surgery 110 110 6,000 110 6,110

Aug-19 19RYMMN0115 Not Specified Anaesthetics -1,500 -1,500 1,500 -1,500 0

Aug-19 19RYMMN0152 Morriston A&E 2,700 2,700 2,500 2,700 5,200

Aug-19 19RYMMN0230 Morriston Burns & Plastics 13 13 0 13 13

Sep-19 10RYMMN0212 Princess of Wales Women & Child Health 6,220 6,220 786,736 0 792,956

Sep-19 13RYMMN0115 Morriston Orthopaedics 1,030 1,030 125,090 0 126,120

Sep-19 13RYMMN0133 Morriston Medical Negligence 6,750 6,750 5,303 6,750 12,053

Sep-19 13RYMMN0178 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 3,564 3,564 252,945 0 256,509

Sep-19 13RYMMN0208 Morriston Orthopaedics 75,000 10,000 85,000 31,563 0 116,563

Sep-19 13RYMMN0218 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 3,094 3,094 8,514 3,094 11,608

Sep-19 13RYMMN0225 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology -67 -67 188,613 0 188,545

Sep-19 14RYMMN0034 Singleton Women & Child Health 100,000 100,000 993,418 0 1,093,418

Sep-19 14RYMMN0083 Morriston Accident & Emergency 310,000 60,000 3,089 373,089 12,030 12,970 385,118

Sep-19 14RYMMN0120 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 12,907 12,907 594,244 0 607,150

Sep-19 14RYMMN0136 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 4,435 4,435 89,121 0 93,556

Sep-19 14RYMMN0149 Morriston TBC 20,000 20,000 128,562 0 148,562

Sep-19 15RYMMN0040 Morriston Neurology -154 -154 142,235 0 142,081

Sep-19 15RYMMN0056 Patient's Home District Nursing 763 763 2,106 763 2,869

Sep-19 15RYMMN0110 Princess of Wales General Medicine -22,000 -22,000 350,265 0 328,265

Sep-19 15RYMMN0176 Morriston Accident & Emergency 75,000 75,000 1,758,435 0 1,833,435

Sep-19 15RYMMN0215 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 399 399 19,207 399 19,606

Sep-19 16RYMMN0025 Morriston Accident & Emergency 550 550 2,625 550 3,175

Sep-19 16RYMMN0033 Morriston Radiology 4,627 4,627 37 4,627 4,663

Sep-19 16RYMMN0065 Princess of Wales Ears, Nose & Throat 55,000 30,000 85,000 57,218 0 142,218

Sep-19 16RYMMN0105 Princess of Wales General Surgery 300 300 110,112 0 110,412

Sep-19 16RYMMN0139 Morriston Surgical Services -22,436 -22,436 86,931 0 64,495

Sep-19 17RYMMN0006 Singleton Ophthalmology 92,000 95,000 1,750 188,750 1,815,761 0 2,004,511

Sep-19 17RYMMN0012 Morriston Orthopaedics -6,000 -6,000 13,365 -6,000 7,365

Sep-19 17RYMMN0026 Princess of Wales General Surgery 1,915 1,915 2,670 1,915 4,585

Sep-19 17RYMMN0032 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 1,650 1,650 0 1,650 1,650

Sep-19 17RYMMN0047 Princess of Wales Mental Health 9,000 9,000 300,000 0 309,000

Sep-19 17RYMMN0049 Morriston Gastroenterology 750 750 100 750 850

Sep-19 17RYMMN0130 Morriston Radiology 6,500 338 6,838 81,540 0 88,378

Sep-19 18RYMMN0002 Singleton Gastroenterology 2,609 2,609 15,913 2,609 18,521

Sep-19 18RYMMN0027 Morriston Orthopaedics 23,500 23,500 4,273 20,727 27,773

Sep-19 18RYMMN0028 Morriston General Surgery 1,620 1,620 52,100 0 53,720

Sep-19 18RYMMN0035 Morriston General Surgery 26,750 26,750 2,418 22,582 29,168

Sep-19 18RYMMN0049 Morriston A&E 16,000 16,000 32,000 750 24,250 32,750

Sep-19 18RYMMN0069 Singleton Obstetrics 17,500 17,500 10,465 14,535 27,965

Sep-19 18RYMMN0114 Morriston General Surgery 220 220 1,585 220 1,805

Sep-19 18RYMMN0150 Princess of Wales Ophthalmology 1,500 1,500 50 1,500 1,550

Sep-19 18RYMMN0161 Morriston General Surgery 64,586 64,586 2,400 22,600 66,986

Sep-19 18RYMMN0175 Morriston Not Specified 4,000 9,500 13,500 23,783 1,217 37,283

Sep-19 19RYMMN0014 Parc Prison Primary Care & Community 500 500 1,750 500 2,250

Sep-19 19RYMMN0235 Neath Port Talbot Obstetrics 1,750 1,750 0 1,750 1,750

Oct-19 10RYMMN0212 Princess of Wales Women & Child Health 1,200 1,200 792,956 0 794,156

Oct-19 11RYMMN0156 Morriston Medical Negligence 75,000 75,000 2,250,503 0 2,325,503

Oct-19 13RYMMN0157 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 35,000 35,000 11,525 13,475 46,525

Oct-19 13RYMMN0218 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 550 550 11,608 550 12,158

Oct-19 13RYMMN0234 Morriston Orthopaedics 6,676 6,676 11,025 6,676 17,701

Oct-19 14RYMMN0083 Morriston Accident & Emergency -60,000 -60,000 385,118 0 325,118

Oct-19 14RYMMN0120 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 8,340 8,340 607,150 0 615,490

Oct-19 14RYMMN0131 Morriston Accident & Emergency 4,809 4,809 18,239 4,809 23,048

Oct-19 14RYMMN0136 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 380 380 93,556 0 93,936

Oct-19 14RYMMN0149 Morriston TBC 20,000 20,000 148,562 0 168,562
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Appendix A

Swansea Bay University LHB

Losses & Special Payments - 2019/20 - Clinical Negligence

Period from 1st August - 30th November 2019

Oct-19 15RYMMN0085 Singleton General Surgery 17,500 17,500 20,022 4,978 37,522

Oct-19 15RYMMN0092 Princess of Wales General Surgery 588 588 52,385 0 52,973

Oct-19 15RYMMN0154 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 600 600 208,493 0 209,093

Oct-19 15RYMMN0172 Princess of Wales General Surgery 137,500 137,500 3,808 21,193 141,308

Oct-19 15RYMMN0190 Princess of Wales General Surgery 3,139 3,139 50,177 0 53,315

Oct-19 15RYMMN0215 Princess of Wales Accident & Emergency 150 150 19,606 150 19,756

Oct-19 15RYMMN0232 Morriston Orthopaedics -39,342 -39,342 575,614 0 536,272

Oct-19 16RYMMN0077 Singleton Gynaecology -17,500 734 -16,767 63,885 0 47,119

Oct-19 16RYMMN0105 Princess of Wales General Surgery 750 750 110,412 0 111,162

Oct-19 16RYMMN0109 Princess of Wales Gynaecology 975 975 3,800 975 4,775

Oct-19 16RYMMN0135 Princess of Wales Medical Negligence 2,000 2,000 20 2,000 2,020

Oct-19 16RYMMN0161 Princess of Wales Cardiology 600 600 9,630 600 10,230

Oct-19 16RYMMN0184 Morriston General Surgery 800 800 0 800 800

Oct-19 16RYMMN0185 Princess of Wales Anaesthetics 10,000 368 10,368 19,589 5,411 29,957

Oct-19 17RYMMN0006 Singleton Ophthalmology 17,500 750 18,250 2,004,511 0 2,022,761

Oct-19 17RYMMN0026 Princess of Wales General Surgery 1,550 1,550 4,585 1,550 6,135

Oct-19 17RYMMN0047 Princess of Wales Mental Health 2,830 2,830 309,000 0 311,830

Oct-19 17RYMMN0049 Morriston Gastroenterology 1,500 1,500 850 1,500 2,350

Oct-19 17RYMMN0090 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 25,000 25,000 0 25,000 25,000

Oct-19 18RYMMN0027 Morriston Orthopaedics 21,750 21,750 27,773 0 49,523

Oct-19 18RYMMN0035 Morriston General Surgery 12,000 10,000 22,000 29,168 0 51,168

Oct-19 18RYMMN0049 Morriston A&E -16,000 -16,000 32,750 -16,000 16,750

Oct-19 18RYMMN0059 Morriston Outpatients 20,000 1,500 546 22,046 158,998 0 181,044

Oct-19 18RYMMN0090 Morriston A&E 624 624 10,150 624 10,774

Oct-19 18RYMMN0091 Morriston A&E 10,000 10,000 5,000 10,000 15,000

Oct-19 18RYMMN0095 Morriston A&E 3,000 3,000 0 3,000 3,000

Oct-19 18RYMMN0138 Patient's Home District Nursing 42,000 42,000 0 25,000 42,000

Oct-19 18RYMMN0143 Morriston General Medicine 2,400 2,400 5,100 2,400 7,500

Oct-19 18RYMMN0161 Morriston General Surgery 35,700 2,625 38,325 66,986 0 105,311

Oct-19 18RYMMN0165 Princess of Wales General Medicine 1,200 1,200 3,900 1,200 5,100

Oct-19 19RYMMN0008 Rowan House Mental Health 10,500 875 11,375 25,000 0 36,375

Oct-19 19RYMMN0018 Neath Port Talbot General Surgery 1,849 1,849 0 1,849 1,849

Oct-19 19RYMMN0035 Singleton Gastroenterology 38,000 38,000 21,060 3,940 59,060

Oct-19 19RYMMN0039 Princess of Wales Gastroenterology 1,800 1,800 0 1,800 1,800

Oct-19 19RYMMN0052 Princess of Wales General Surgery 1,200 1,200 6,110 1,200 7,310

Oct-19 19RYMMN0088 Morriston Orthopaedics 15,000 3,150 18,150 10 18,150 18,160

Oct-19 19RYMMN0235 Neath Port Talbot Obstetrics 3,300 3,300 1,750 3,300 5,050

Oct-19 19RYMMN0236 Morriston Orthopaedics 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 1,000

Oct-19 20RYMMN0040 Princess of Wales Obstetrics 12 12 0 12 12

Nov-19 09RVCMN0067 Singleton Paediatrics 100,000 21,423 121,423 8,068 16,932 129,491

Nov-19 10RYMMN0212 Princess of Wales Women & Child Health 1,080 1,080 794,156 0 795,236

Nov-19 13RYMMN0075 Singleton Multi Directorate 11,250 4,793 16,043 299,249 0 315,291

Nov-19 13RYMMN0207 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 45,000 45,000 111,363 0 156,363

Nov-19 13RYMMN0208 Morriston Orthopaedics 615 615 116,563 0 117,178

Nov-19 13RYMMN0218 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 7,294 7,294 12,158 7,294 19,451

Nov-19 13RYMMN0225 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 1,750 1,750 188,545 0 190,295

Nov-19 13RYMMN0234 Morriston Orthopaedics 1,875 1,875 17,701 1,875 19,576

Nov-19 13RYMMN0235 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 1,250 1,250 5,653,327 0 5,654,577

Nov-19 14RYMMN0033 Singleton Women & Child Health 750 750 90,607 0 91,357

Nov-19 14RYMMN0103 Morriston General Surgery 42,500 -135,000 -92,500 2,763,076 0 2,670,576

Nov-19 14RYMMN0118 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 38,500 150 38,650 30 24,971 38,680

Nov-19 14RYMMN0120 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 8,495 8,495 615,490 0 623,985

Nov-19 14RYMMN0131 Morriston Accident & Emergency 225 225 23,048 225 23,273

Nov-19 14RYMMN0136 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 7,775 7,775 93,936 0 101,711

Nov-19 14RYMMN0164 Neath Port Talbot Mental Health 20,000 20,000 1,300 20,000 21,300

Nov-19 14RYMMN0217 Princess of Wales Multi Directorate 52,643 37,357 90,000 102,257 0 192,257

Nov-19 15RYMMN0070 Neath Port Talbot Women & Child Health 2,400 2,400 2,269 2,400 4,669

Nov-19 15RYMMN0172 Princess of Wales General Surgery 60,000 60,000 141,308 0 201,308

Nov-19 15RYMMN0190 Princess of Wales General Surgery 4,584 4,584 53,315 0 57,900

Nov-19 15RYMMN0194 Morriston Accident & Emergency 20,000 20,000 3,010 20,000 23,010

Nov-19 16RYMMN0055 Princess of Wales Urology 1,625 1,625 4,334 1,625 5,959

Nov-19 16RYMMN0057 Morriston Orthopaedics 4,440 4,440 71,380 0 75,820

Nov-19 16RYMMN0065 Princess of Wales Ears, Nose & Throat -1,020 -1,020 142,218 0 141,198

Nov-19 16RYMMN0117 Singleton Obstetrics & Gynaecology 48,000 48,000 2,735 22,265 50,735

Nov-19 16RYMMN0135 Princess of Wales Medical Negligence 10,000 10,000 2,020 10,000 12,020

Nov-19 16RYMMN0158 Neath Port Talbot Neonatal 8,000 8,000 1,265 8,000 9,265

Nov-19 16RYMMN0161 Princess of Wales Cardiology 1,350 1,350 10,230 1,350 11,580

Nov-19 16RYMMN0185 Princess of Wales Anaesthetics 176 176 29,957 0 30,133

Nov-19 17RYMMN0012 Morriston Orthopaedics 26,500 2,063 28,563 7,365 17,635 35,928

Nov-19 17RYMMN0032 Neath Port Talbot Orthopaedics 1,900 1,900 1,650 1,900 3,550

Nov-19 17RYMMN0039 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 8,660 6,340 15,000 3,995 15,000 18,995

Nov-19 17RYMMN0049 Morriston Gastroenterology 45,000 45,000 2,350 22,650 47,350

Nov-19 17RYMMN0129 Singleton General Medicine 74,500 2,359 76,859 2,380 22,620 79,239

Nov-19 17RYMMN0133 Princess of Wales General Medicine 1,150 1,150 0 1,150 1,150

Nov-19 17RYMMN0144 Singleton General Medicine 45,000 500 45,500 67,235 0 112,735

Nov-19 18RYMMN0002 Singleton Gastroenterology 627 627 18,521 627 19,148

Nov-19 18RYMMN0028 Morriston General Surgery 110,000 110,000 53,720 0 163,720

Nov-19 18RYMMN0035 Morriston General Surgery 338 338 51,168 0 51,507

Nov-19 18RYMMN0059 Morriston Outpatients -770 -770 181,044 0 180,274

Nov-19 18RYMMN0091 Morriston A&E 4,000 4,000 15,000 4,000 19,000

Nov-19 18RYMMN0094 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 690 690 2,950 690 3,640

Nov-19 18RYMMN0136 Morriston General Surgery 560 560 7,577 560 8,137

Nov-19 18RYMMN0138 Patient's Home District Nursing 10,000 10,000 42,000 0 52,000

Nov-19 18RYMMN0143 Morriston General Medicine 900 900 7,500 900 8,400

Nov-19 18RYMMN0152 Morriston Orthopaedics 3,730 3,730 5,021 3,730 8,751

Nov-19 18RYMMN0166 Princess of Wales Radiology 350 350 1,450 350 1,800

Nov-19 18RYMMN0172 Princess of Wales Orthopaedics 18,450 18,450 13,300 11,700 31,750

Nov-19 19RYMMN0002 Singleton Oncology 900 900 2,020 900 2,920

Nov-19 19RYMMN0018 Neath Port Talbot General Surgery 1,440 1,440 1,849 1,440 3,289

Nov-19 19RYMMN0023 Princess of Wales Obstetrics 1,300 1,300 173 1,300 1,473

Nov-19 19RYMMN0025 Princess of Wales Short Stay Unit 1,200 1,200 0 1,200 1,200

Nov-19 19RYMMN0028 Morriston ITU 70,000 9,000 79,000 0 25,000 79,000

Nov-19 19RYMMN0032 Princess of Wales A&E 600 600 0 600 600

Nov-19 19RYMMN0049 Morriston Orthopaedics 21,000 21,000 8,650 16,350 29,650

Nov-19 19RYMMN0073 Neath Port Talbot Endocrinology 1,350 1,350 1,795 1,350 3,145

Nov-19 19RYMMN0087 Morriston Maxillofacial 8,000 8,000 98,000 0 106,000

Nov-19 20RYMMN0033 Morriston Theatres 1,860 1,860 0 1,860 1,860

Nov-19 20RYMMN0040 Princess of Wales Obstetrics -2 -2 12 -2 10

3,002,128 -168,371 0 219,064 3,052,822 39,182,629 692,641 42,235,450Total Clinical Negligience
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